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Sharon Drive, Ott
Drive & Broadview Rd.

8:30AM - 9:45AM
Intermittent closure 

as runners pass.



North Brooksvale Rd.
Southbound -All 

traffic will be routed
to Southbound lanes 
8:30AM - 9:00AM

Car traffic will be
impacted as follows:

*Higgins Rd.
8:30-11:30AM.

Police will allow restricted local 
traffic.
*EXPECT DELAYS.
8:30-11:50AM
Closed from Canal Trail to 
Watch Hill Rd.
9:15-11:40AM

Westbound Traffic Only from 
RT-10 to Canal Trail.
*Cornwall Ave.
8:40AM-9:15AM
Westbound traffic only.
*North Brooksvale Rd.
8:50AM-11:15AM

Closed at Trail Crossing. Detour 
to RT-10.
*North Brooksvale Rd., South 

Brooksvale Rd., Mt. Sanford Rd. 
and Brooksvale Ave. 
Southbound traffic only.
*South Brooksvale Rd.

8:55AM-10:45AM. Closed at 
Trail Crossing.Detour to RT-10. Mt. Sanford


Rd. Trail

Crossings

Closed Detour

to RT-10

N. Brooksvale
Rd. Trail Cross-
ings Closed
Detour to RT-10

S.Brooksvale Rd. Trail
Crossings Closed
Detour to RT-10

Brooksvale Ave.

Trail Crossings

Closed Detour

to RT-10

CAR TRAFFIC

RUNNER TRAFFIC

Event raises money for Abilities
Without Boundaries, Cheshire Lions

Club, and Best Buddies CT.

The Cheshire Half
Marathon &and 5K will
take place on the roads
shown on the map. The
event will start on
Elmwood Dr. at 8:30 AM
and will finish on the
High School Track at
about 11:45AM. We will
make every effort to
limit traffic disruption.
But please understand
and exercise caution as
you share the roads with
the runners.
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www.cheshirehalfmarathon.org

T

CHEER ON THE RUNNERS!

Please do not park on
Elmwood Dr. or Farm
Meadow Ln.

*Intersection
Elmwood and S. Main
S. Main and Higgins
Higgins and Sharon
Higgins and Farm Meadow
Farm Meadow and Higgins
Higgins and Canal Trail
Higgins and Oak
Higgins and Watch Hill
Wintergreen and Watch Hill
Wintergreen and Oak
Oak and Cornwell
Cornwell and Canal Trail
Canal Trail and Higgins
S. Main and N. Brooksvale
N. Brooksvale and Broadview
Broadview and Ott
Ott and Sharon
Canal Trail and N. Brooksvale
Canal Trail and S. Brooksvale
Canal Trail and Mt. Sanford
Canal Trail and Brooksvale Ave.
Canal Trail and River Rd
River Rd and Still Hill Rd
Still Hil Rd and Brooksvale
Brooksvale and Mt. Sanford
Mt. Sanford and S. Brooksvale
S. Brooksvale and Mountain Brook
S. Brooksvale and Abrams/Cranberry
S Brooksvale+Bethany Mtn Rd/N Brooksvale
N Brooksvale and Mtn. Rd
N.Brooksvale and Ward

Time of 1st
Participant

Passing
8:32 AM
8:32 AM
8:34 AM
8:34 AM
8:36 AM
8:37 AM
8:37 AM
8:38 AM
8:39 AM
8:39 AM
8:42 AM
8:44 AM
8:49 AM
8:39 AM
8:41 AM
8:42 AM
8:42 AM
8:52 AM
8:56 AM
8:58 AM
9:04 AM
9:06 AM
9:07 AM
9:08 AM
9:15 AM
9:18 AM
9:19 AM
9:20 AM
9:21 AM
9:23 AM
9:24 AM 

Time of Last
Participant

Passing
11:32 AM
11:31 AM
11:29 AM
11:27 AM
8:48 AM
8:51 AM
8:53 AM
8:54 AM
8:55 AM
8:56 AM
9:07 AM
9:12 AM
9:27 AM
8:47 AM
8:53 AM
8:56 AM
8:57 AM

11:15 AM
9:48 AM
9:55 AM

10:13 AM
10:19 AM
10:22 AM
10:25 AM
10:45 AM
10:54 AM
10:58 AM
11:01 AM
11:04 AM
11:10 AM
11:12 AM




TRAFFIC ADVISORY
SUNDAY, APRIL 23


